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“EBponerickoe coliaabHOe
rccaeaoBaHne» - akadeMUdecKnum
CpaBHUTE/ABHBIN IIPOEKT B 001aCTU
COLIMaAbHBIX HayK B EBpoIle rmocaesnero
AECSITUAETUSL.

Bagauen ECC saBasercs nmoayyenme
cuCTeMaTIU4YeCcKNX I MaKCIMaAbHO
CpPaBHMMBIX C METOAO0AOTMYECKOI I
cogep>KaTeAbHOV TOYKU 3PeHNs 4aHHBIX
O B3rasA4aX, eHHOCTSIX M yCTaHOBKaxX
eBpoIIeiIeB 110 OCHOBHBIM cepaM
JKU3HU — CeMbsI, ITIOAUTHUKA, PeAUTIS,
colaabHas CTPyKTypa 1 coliiaAbHOe
HepaBeHCTBO, Ka4eCTBO JKU3HU U T.II.

Y aannsix ESS — 0o0aee 15 Toicsta
roab3oBareaen u3 152 crpan mupa —
y4eHbIe, CTYAEHTBI, IIOAUTUKH,
AHAAVUTVIKY, SKYPHAAVCTBL U AP.

* European Social Survey is academically-
driven comparative survey in social
science in Europe of the last decade.

The major aims of ESS are :

* to gather data about changing values,
attitudes, attributes and behavior patterns
within European polities.

e Toimprove the quality of comparative
quantitative measurement in Europe and
beyond

e To establish robust attitudinal indicators to
stand alongside existing behavioral and
factual indicators of national well-being

Users of ESS data are more than 15 thousand
scientists, students, politicians, analyst,
journalists and other from 152 countries
(data of ESS web-resource)
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ccnenoBaHne npoBoAUTCS Kaxable ABa
roga ¢ 2002 roga. B Poccuun ¢ 2006 roaa.
[lo HacTosilwero BpeMeHu NnpoBeaeHbl 3
BOJIHbI

ccnegoBaHne BO BCex cTpaHax NoCTPOEHO
Ha NpUHUMNax MakCcMManbHOW
CPaBHMMOCTM, B TOM 4uncre B obnacTu
nepeBodoB MHCTPYMEHTapust Ha 6onee 15
S13bIKOB, NOCTPOEHUSI BbIBOPKN, METOOOB
onpoca, npoueayp KOHTPOnsa KadecTBa,
0b6paboTkm 1 NpeacTaBneHnsa gaHHbIX

Bo Bcex cTpaHax uccnegosaHue
NPOBOOUTCA METOAOM JIMYHOIO UHTEPBLIO
Ha JOMY Y peCrnoHOEHTOB (MHTEPBbLIO OKOMO
60 MMHYT) NO criy4anHom BEPOSATHOCTHOW
BblOOpKe HaceneHna 15 net u ctapuie

O6bem BbIbOpkKn B Poccum - 2500 yenosek
(B pa3HbIx cTpaHax 800-3000 yernoBek)

Biennial survey since 2002. First time
in Russia — in 2006, 3 waves till
moment

Maximization of comparability on all
stages of the project — from
guestionnaire design, translation into
15 languages, sample design, data
collection, quality control and data
representation

Data collection method — personal
interview at respondent's home
(about 60 minutes in length) based on
probability random sample on
population 15 years old and over

Sample size in Russia is 2500
interviews. In different countries —
from 800 to 3000 interview depending
on sample design method.
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Ref%ardless of integration process in Europe in recent decades, the
differences in attitudes and behavior Eattem in different parts of

Europe is still very large and the gap between nations does not
diminish in recent 10 years by very many parameters

The strong division line between “Western” and ‘Eastern Europe’ is
still very visible especially in political attitudes and behavior, socio-
economic areas, social attitudes

The division line from South/ North is also present (especially in
demographic and family behavior patterns, religious views)

Russia develops in line with many European trends

After turbulent 90s the decade of 2000 were the time of relative
stabilization in Europe in respect of political attitudes and relation of
1(AJleople with political system (especially in Eastern Europe),

ousehold composition and family relations, socio-economic and
profession position and attitudes.
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Social demographic characteristics
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e CCU-VIHCTUTYT CpaBHUTEAbHBIX COIMIaAbHBIX MICCAe AOBAHMIA




Europe total 45% 45% 43%
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43% 48% 44%

Question: How interested would you say you are in politics (1-4 point scale, extremes are labeled 1 very interested, 4 not at all interested)
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E Very interested

O Somewhat interested
B Not very interested
O Not interested at all
O Unsure
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2006 2008 2010
TV
Mean (min) 36,6 min 39,1 min 36,9 min
% penetration 84% 87% 86%
Radio
Mean (min) 12,5 min 13,5 min 10,6 min
% penetration 3504 37% 3204
Press
Mean (min) 11,4 min 11,7 min 9,3 min
% penetration 45% 47% 41%

Question: On an average weekday, how much of your time watching television is spent watching news or programmes about politics and current
affairs? On an average weekday, how much of your time listening to the radio is spent listening to news or programmes about politics and current
affairs? On an average weekday, how much time, in total, do you spend reading the newspapers? And how much of this time is spent reading about
politics and current affairs? (0-7 point scale, extremes are labeled 0 No time at all, 7 More than 3 hours)
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TV

Usage of TV for political information is slightly age dependant — it is highest (around 90%) among
people over 35 years old and lower in younger age groups (min is 70%). Moreover in youngest age
group (15-24) TV usages for getting political news declined since 2008. In all other age groups it is
stable.

Usage of TV for political information is only weekly related to age and it is used almost equally by
people with different level of education stably over the last years.

Press

Usage of press is much for strongly age dependent — the highest among people over 35 years old
(50% of penetration) and the time spend for it gradually increase with age (from 10 to 15 min in
average). The decline of usage among all age groups except of people over 60 years old. The time
spend for it also decreases.

Usage press for political information is strongly dependent on education — penetration along with time
spent for it. But it also shows slow decline espec9ially among medium and high educated groups.

Radio

Radio is used equally by people of all age groups except of older people where penetration is higher.
The time spend for consumption radio news is twice higher among people over 60 years old than
among any other group. But in recent years it is rapidly decline among older generation.
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2006 2008 2010

DSSr;ot Rarely Rer?;la DK D:J)Sr(laot Rarely Rer?;la DK chJ)Sr;Ot Rarely Rerglj;la DK

Russia 79% | 10% | 10% | 1% | 69% | 9% | 21% | 1% | 50% | 11% | 39% | 1%
Age group

15-24 | 54% | 21% | 24% | 2% | 42% | 15% | 43% | 0% | 15% | 8% | 76% | 0%

25-34 | 69% | 15% | 15% | 0% | 52% | 11% | 35% | 1% | 28% | 11% | 61% | 0%

35-44 | 81% | 11% | 8% | 1% | 64% | 11% | 24% | 1% | 40% | 17% | 43% | 0%

45-59 | 89% | 5% | 5% | 1% | 79% | 9% | 10% | 1% | 59% | 14% | 25% | 1%

60+ | 96% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 96% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 92% | 3% | 4% | 0%
Education

Low | 85% | 6% | 7% | 1% | 80% | 5% | 14% | 1% | 58% | 7% | 34% | 1%

Medium | 83% | 10% | 6% | 1% | 77% | 9% | 15% | 0% | 59% | 12% | 28% | 1%

High | 61% | 17% | 19% | 2% | 47% | 15% | 37% | 1% | 27% | 15% | 58% | 0%

How often do you use the internet, the World Wide Web or e-mail — whether at home or at work — for your personal use? (0-7 point scale, extremes are
labeled 0 no access at home or work, 7 every day)
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2006

2008

2010

Interest to Politics

Mean time for all traditional media

Very interested 127,5 min 134,4 min 111,5 min
Somewhat interested 75,1 min 76,7 min 71,1 min
Not very interested 51,0 min 53,2 min 48,8 min
Not interested at all 28,8 min 26,3 min 27,2 min
Unsure/ DK 55,9 min 44,6 min 44,6 min
Interest to Politics Internet — use regularly
Very interested 11% 26% 36%
Somewhat interested 10% 22% 41%
Not very interested 10% 18% 38%
Not interested at all 10% 19% 37%
Unsure/ DK 7% 16% 17%
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Participation in new democracies in Europe in much lower
(around 25%) than in old democracies (over 50%).

This gap is not getting smaller for the last 10 years (according to
ESS data)

Non electoral participation in old democracies is relatively
stable. The participation in new democracies even declining.

In Russia 21% of surveyed population participated in any forms
of non-electoral activities (last 12 months) in round 3 (2006), 19%
in 2008 and 19% in 2010. For comparison 21% participation in
Ukraine, diminished from 39% to 31% in Slovakia, from 27% to
22% in Slovenia, round 20% in Hungary, in 34% in Czech
Republic, 18% in Bulgaria. The only country is increased
participation in this region is Estonia (from 18% to 29%).
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2006 2008 2010
PARTICIPATION IN POLITICS (any form of non-electoral participation)
Participate 20% 18% 19%
Did not participate 80% 82% 81%
Participate — Europe total 39% 36% 37%
PARTICIPATION IN DIFFERENT FORMS ON NON-ELECTORAL ACTIVITY
Actively participate (2 actions and more) 7% 8% 8%
Moderately participate (1 action) 13% 10% 11%
Do not participate at all 80% 82% 81%
TYPES OF PARTICIPATION
Participate in “active form” 10% 11% 11%
Participate in “passive” forms 10% 7% 8%
Do not participate at all 80% 82% 81%

Question: There are different ways of trying to improve things in [country] or help prevent things from going wrong. During the last 12 months, have you
done any of the following? Have you... contacted a politician, government or local government official? ...worked in a political party or action group?
...worked in another organisation or association? ...worn or displayed a campaign badge/sticker? ...signed a petition? ...taken part in a lawful public

demonstration? ...boycotted certain products?
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PARTICIPATION IN POLITICS (any form of non-electoral participation)

2004 2006 2008 2010
Estonia (Participate) 18% 21% 24% 28%
Russia (Participate) 20% 18% 19%
Ukraine (Participate) 33% 19% 20% 16%
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2006

2008

2010

% participated at
least in one action

% participated at
least in one action

% participated at
least in one action

Very interested 37% 39% 38%
Somewhat interested 25% 23% 26%
Not very interested 18% 12% 14%
Not interested at all 9% 8% 9%
Unsure/ DK 30% 16%
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2004

2006

2008

2010

% participated at
least in one action

% participated at
least in one action

% participated at
least in one action

% participated at
least in one action

ESTONIA
Very interested 39% 42% 36% 46%
Somewhat interested 24% 32% 32% 35%
Not very interested 15% 14% 18% 25%
Not interested at all 7% 9% 13% 14%
UKRAINE
Very interested 44% 37% 37% 25%
Somewhat interested 35% 21% 27% 23%
Not very interested 29% 14% 12% 14%
Not interested at alll 16% 9% 14% 8%
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2006 2008 2010
Traditional Traditional Traditional
) Internet (% . Internet (% : Internet (%
I\:/Ied'i regular Tﬂed'i regular I\'<I/|edli regular
( ca users) ( ca users) ( ca users)
min) min) min)
PARTICIPATION IN DIFFERENT FORMS ON NON-ELECTORAL ACTIVITY
] ) 0 , 0 ; 0
(2?5%?% Zig'fr']%?g 85,1 20% 88,6 229 747 | 43%
Moderately participate 68,1 10% 80,8 29% 70,6 40%
Do not participate at all 56,9 9% 60,0 19% 53,0 38%
TYPES OF PARTICIPATION
Participate if "active form" 76,7 18% 87,2 28% 67,7 45%
Rl B | 71 9 9% 79,9 | 2200108 BTSRRIt
Do not participate at all 56,9 9% 60,0 19% 53,0 38%
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% 6-10 satisfied

B How democracy work in our country
0 Economy

B Government performance

O Performance of educational system
E Performance of medical care sytem

Question: How satisfied are %QthQne way democracy woaQchgmtry]? How satisfied a%QoJ‘th the present state of the economy in [country]? Now thinking

about the [country] government , how satisfied are you with the way it is doing its job? (0-10 point scale, extremes are labeled 0 extremely dissatisfied, 10 extremely
satisfied) Please say what you think overall about the state of education in [country] nowadays? Please say what you think overall about the state of health services in
[country] nowadays? (0-10 point scale, extremes are labeled 0 extremely bad, 10 extremely good)
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% 6-10 satisfied
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E How democracy work in our
country

@ Economy
B Government performance

O Performance of educational
system

@ Performance of medical care
sytem
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Europe Russia
total (mean on

11-point scale)
Very interested in Politics 522 3.41
Quite interested 5.14 3.78
Hardly interested 4.78 4.06
Not at all interested 4.07 4.01
Participated in any form of non electoral 5.26 3,34
activities
Did not participate at all 4.54 3,98

Interest to politics and participation in any forms of political activities
is positively related to the satisfaction with democracy in almost all

European countries, while in Russia this relation is negative and this

trend is stable.
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Data of
ESS 2010
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2004 2006 2008 2010
Evaluation . Evaluation | Evaluation . Evaluation | Evaluation " Evaluation | Evaluation . Evaluation
of Evaluation of of Evaluation of of Evaluation of of Evaluation of
of economy of economy of economy of economy
democracy government democracy government democracy government democracy government
% 6- % 6- % 6- % 6- % 6- % 6- % 6- % 6- % 6- % 6- % 6- % 6-
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Mean [ atisti | MeaN [ (satisi| M2 [ (satisti| ME2" | (satisfi| M2 | (satisfi| M2 [ (saisi| M2 | satisfi| M2 | satisfi | M2 | (satisfi| M2 | (satisfi[ ME2" | (satisfi | ME2" | (satisi
ed) ed) ed) ed) ed) ed) ed) ed) ed) ed) ed) ed)
Estonia
::]a(;trzce";act;’gnat least | 4 75 | 349 | 4,89 | 40% | 4,12 | 24% | 4.89 | 39% | 5.78 | 579% | 2,93 | 39% | 4,89 | 420 | 3,81 | 229 | 3,79 | 229 | 5,45 | 499% | 4,53 | 379 | 4,72 | 41%
Did not participated | 4,52 | 29% | 4,54 | 31% | 3,95 | 21% | 4,86 | 33% | 5,51 | 48% | 4,72 | 31% | 4,39 | 29% | 3,44 | 18% | 3,44 | 18% | 4,94 | 36% | 4,03 | 25% | 4,17 | 26%
ﬁaéag%fsgnat'eaSt 5,00 | 36% | 3,29 | 13% | 4,76 | 31% | 3,99 | 22% | 2,41 | 3% | 2,33 | 8% | 2,60 | 12% | 1,65 | 3% | 1,75 6% | 2,82 | 13% | 2,15 | 3% | 2,09 | 5%
Did not participated | 3,94 | 21% | 3,05 | 10% | 3,99 | 19% | 3,01 [ 11% | 2,24 | 4% | 2,13 | 6% | 2,49 | 10% | 1,46 | 2% | 1,48 | 3% | 3,24 [ 11% | 2,30 | 4% | 2,28 | 5%

cnavg 21

e CCU-VIHCTUTYT CpaBHUTEAbHBIX COIMIaAbHBIX MICCAe AOBAHMIA




Europ 53% 50% 45% % 6-10 satisfied

e total
o 24% 0
5% 24% 939%

22%

=]

149149

O National Paliament

O Political parties

@ Politicians

O Judicial system/ Police

2006 2008 2010

Question: How much you personally trust each of the institutions (0-10 point scale, extremes are labeled 0 no trust at all, 10 complete trust)
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-31%

-27%
-20%

Trend of 00s: decrease the level
of trust to democratic political
institutions in most European
countries

Changes occur in new
democracies more often than in
old democracies. But it also
maybe related to the impact of
economic Crisis.

In Russia this trend is not
supported. In opposite the trust to
political institution strengthen,

although slightly and still very low.

Exceptions:

Austria, Ireland 2002-2006; Slovakia, Ukraine, Estonia
2004-2010; Bulgaria, Cyprus, Russia 2006-2010
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Political Ideology
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Question: In politics people sometimes talk of “left” and “right”. Using this card, where would you place yourself on this scale, where 0 means the left
and 10 means the right? (0-10 point scale, extremes are labeled 0 left, 10 right)
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Question: In politics people sometimes talk of “left” and “right”. Using this card, where would you place yourself on this scale, where 0 means the left

and 10 means the right? (0-10 point scale, extremes are labeled 0 left, 10 right)
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Sweden

In most Wes European Denmark
countries the Norway
distribution of Lefts and """
Rights are close to equal -—
reflecting the long battle

Czech Republic

Finland

of these two camps. .
In countries with Buianizig
developing democracies ~ °***
countries one side of the Befm
dimension “right” L:m
prevails (Romania, S
Latvia, Poland, Hungary, cemany
Bulgaria, Estonia, sy
Turkey). g

Romania
In Russia and Ukraine 800
this political UK
identification life is still Bulgaria
not established. More Croatia
than one third of e

Estonia

respondents can not
allocate themselves on >
thls Scale. Slov enia

Turkey

Ukraine

RUSSIA
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B LEFT
B RIGHT
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*  The general European of
the recent years is the
slight switch to the
“right” of left-right
ideology scale. The more
“right” countries, move
even more “right”.
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2006 2008 2010
Mean % % % None Mean % % % None Mean % % % None
Left/R Left Cente Right (88) Left/R Left Cente Right 88) Left/R Left Cente Right (88)
ight (0-4) r (5) (6-10) ight (0-4) r (5) (6-10) ight (0-4) r (5) (6-10)
Participated atleast | o) | 1500 | 3506 | 179 | 3206 | 531 | 20% | 279% | 30% | 23% | 531 | 16% | 3206 | 24% | 28%
in one action
Did not participated 511 | 11% | 28% | 12% | 49% | 541 | 10% | 31% | 20% | 39% | 5,24 | 11% | 34% | 18% | 36%
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2006 2008 2010
Thereis a Thereis a Thereis a
party Members party Members party Members
close by hip in close by hip in close by hip in
political party political party political party
views views views
Left 53% 6% 61% 8% 55% 4%
Center 31% 3% 47% 4% 37% 3%
Right 50% 6% 66% 5% S57% 9%
None 25% 1% 31% 2% 31% 2%

Question: Is there a particular political party you feel closer to than all the other parties? Are you a member of any political party?
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very close

2006 2008 2010

Mean % % % NG Mean % % % Non Mean % % % Non

Left/R Left Cente Right (gS)e Left/R Left Cente Right (38)e Left/R Left Cente Right (gs)e

ight (0-4) r (5) (6-10) ight (0-4) r(5) (6-10) ight (0-4) r(5) (6-10)
Communists 351 | 40% | 17% | 11% | 32% | 4,14 | 45% | 16% | 23% | 16% | 3,71 | 40% | 18% | 16% | 25%
Fair Russia 6,00 0% 40% | 60% | 5,67 | 11% | 23% | 26% | 40% | 5,40 | 15% | 38% | 21% | 26%
United Russia 569 | 10% | 31% | 24% | 36% | 5,87 8% 35% | 34% | 23% | 5,99 8% 32% | 34% | 26%
Pravoe
Delo+Yabloio+Solida | 6,62 | 13% | 23% | 47% | 17% | 5,67 | 15% | 29% | 43% | 13% | 6,55 8% 17% | 50% | 26%
rnost+14
LDPR 4,38 | 22% | 23% 8% 47% | 529 | 17% | 24% | 23% | 35% | 4,18 | 30% | 35% 5% 30%
Other 534 | 21% | 35% | 28% | 15% | 3,59 | 30% | 18% | 10% | 41% | 3,84 | 58% | 42% 0%
None 5,06 8% 30% [ 10% | 52% | 5,25 9% 31% | 14% | 47% | 5,16 | 10% | 36% | 14% | 41%
chI(r;gzd SIS 5,94 9% 30% | 28% | 33% | 6,00 9% 33% | 39% | 19% | 6,22 7% 32% | 42% | 20%
izl R et 528 | 11% | 32% | 17% | 40% | 5,60 7% 38% | 25% | 30% | 559 | 10% | 33% | 23% | 34%

Question: Is there a particular political party you feel closer to than all the other parties? Which one? How close do you feel to this party? (1-4 point

scale, extremes are labeled 1 very close, 4 not at all close)
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L 2006 2008 2010

Mean satisfaction : _ :
with Demo Econ I3 Educ MIEETE Demo Econ el Educ A Demo Econ o Educ MIZEE

cracy omy rnme ation 2 cracy omy il ation a cracy omy rmme ation el

nt care nt care nt care
Left 2,52 2,75 3,40 | 3,51 2,73 | 3,58 3,35 | 431 4,04 3,08 3,00 2,98 3,73 | 391 3,29
Center 3,64 3,67 | 456 | 4,32 3,49 | 3,88 341 | 495 | 4,52 3,43 4,06 3,93 456 | 4,30 | 3,80
Right 4,11 4,32 4,88 4,48 3,71 | 4,54 4,10 5,42 4,76 3,96 4,63 4,25 5,34 4,87 4,29
None 3,67 3,44 | 4,39 | 4,38 3,48 | 3,65 331 | 481 | 4,58 3,58 3,41 3,28 4,22 4,12 3,43
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2006 2008 2010

Mean trust to - — : - — : ” —
Parliam Political Politicia Judicial Parliam Political Politicia Judicial Parliam Political Politicia Judicial
ent parties ns system ent parties ns system ent parties ns system

Left 3,11 2,56 2,67 3,09 3,70 3,30 3,13 3,53 3,33 2,83 2,80 3,47
Center 3,42 2,85 2,95 3,91 3,95 3,28 3,33 4,09 3,55 2,96 2,97 3,76
Right 3,66 3,19 3,32 3,96 4,42 3,64 3,87 4,45 4,54 4,01 4,01 4,82
None 3,33 2,74 2,85 3,89 3,57 2,78 2,86 3,94 3,08 2,64 2,60 3,44
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50% -
° 46%

E Completely agree

O Somewhat agree

E Neither agree nor disagree
O Somewhat disagree

B Completely disagree

O Unsure

2006 2008 2010

Questions: Please say to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements. The government should take measures to reduce
differences in income levels (1-5 point scale, extremes are labeled 1 Agree strongly, 5 Disagree strongly)

cnang 34
e CCU-VIHCTUTYT CpaBHUTEAbHBIX COIMIaAbHBIX MICCAe AOBAHMIA



25% 1

2% 2%

%P1 &
O 2B -

-10% -

cnavpg 35
e CCU-VIHCTUTYT CpaBHUTEAbHBIX COIMIaAbHBIX MICCAe AOBAHMIA



25%

20%+

15%

10%

5%+

0%+

Question: Please say to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements. Gay men and lesbians should be free to live their own

8%

20980% e
19%
3%
2006 2008 2010

life as they wish (1-5 point scale, extremes are labeled 1 Agree strongly, 5 Disagree strongly)
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B Completely agree

O Somewhat agree

O Neither agree nor disagree
O Somewhat disagree

B Completely disagree

O Unsure
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30%

25%

20%+

15%

10%

5%+

0%

2006 2008 2010

Questions: Please say to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements. Political parties that wish to overthrow democracy

should be banned (1-5 point scale, extremes are labeled 1 Agree strongly, 5 Disagree strongly)
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B Completely agree

O Somewhat agree

E Neither agree nor disagree
O Somewhat disagree

B Completely disagree

E Unsure




40%
35% 36%

35%+

30%+

B Completely agree

O Somewhat agree

O Neither agree nor disagree
O Somewhat disagree

B Completely disagree

O Unsure

25%+

20%+

15%

10%

5%+

0%

2006 2008 2010

Question: Please say to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements. Modern science can be relied on to solve our
environmental problems (1-5 point scale, extremes are labeled 1 Agree strongly, 5 Disagree strongly)
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Mean 3,79

31% 32%

35%- 33%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0% -

2006 2008 2010
11 point scale was converted into 5-point scale

Question: Would you say that [country]’s cultural life is generally undermined or enriched by people coming to live here from other countries? (0-10

point scale, extremes are labeled 0 Cultural life undermined, 10 Cultural life enriched)
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B Destroy our culture
02

O3

04

B Enrich our culture
O Unsure




